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Table 1 

Birth  Related Statistics 5 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2001 

Live Births  

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
 Res 
Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
14 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19 

10-14 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 22 
               

15 68 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 5 76 
16 194 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 6 213 
17 371 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407 16 423 
18 522 98 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 632 9 641 
19 750 194 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 976 19 995 

15-19 1905 340 44 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2293 55 2348 
               

20 772 291 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1109 22 1131 
21 776 425 107 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1337 32 1369 
22 775 499 164 41 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1488 32 1520 
23 851 526 197 58 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1646 23 1669 
24 876 709 251 79 18 11 1 0 0 0 0 1945 26 1971 

20-24 4050 2450 759 207 43 14 1 0 0 1 0 7525 135 7660 
               

25 876 714 256 91 30 13 1 0 0 1 0 1982 32 2014 
26 1003 779 325 100 31 7 3 2 0 0 0 2250 31 2281 
27 1041 820 356 119 38 18 0 1 1 0 0 2394 35 2429 
28 1039 841 348 122 43 16 3 2 2 0 0 2416 31 2447 
29 945 876 391 135 40 28 10 1 0 2 0 2428 18 2446 

25-29 4904 4030 1676 567 182 82 17 6 3 3 0 11470 147 11617 
               

30 964 936 354 138 50 36 5 7 4 0 0 2494 35 2529 
31 802 926 419 161 59 30 19 4 0 0 0 2420 26 2446 
32 646 847 383 159 69 28 13 11 2 1 0 2159 17 2176 
33 474 732 334 139 42 20 11 5 4 1 0 1762 18 1780 
34 460 651 336 100 50 33 10 9 3 3 0 1655 17 1672 

30-34 3346 4092 1826 697 270 147 58 36 13 5 0 10490 113 10603 
               

35 371 528 263 103 39 17 12 4 0 5 0 1342 19 1361 
36 276 441 231 83 36 24 9 8 2 2 0 1112 21 1133 
37 226 390 176 82 35 20 9 11 3 5 0 957 12 969 
38 192 276 133 66 20 15 8 12 3 2 0 727 9 736 
39 123 173 103 47 13 5 3 3 4 5 0 479 5 484 

35-39 1188 1808 906 381 143 81 41 38 12 19 0 4617 66 4683 
               

40 75 115 80 31 14 11 8 5 3 4 0 346 4 350 
41 49 67 37 23 11 4 6 5 2 5 0 209 1 210 
42 24 35 21 20 9 1 1 3 1 4 0 119 3 122 
43 16 17 11 5 3 3 4 0 1 2 0 62 2 64 
44 10 9 14 3 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 42 1 43 

40-44 174 243 163 82 38 22 20 13 8 15 0 779 11 790 
               

45+ 8 3 4 3 6 1 0 1 1 3 0 30 0 30 
               

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 15595 12967 5378 1940 682 347 137 94 37 46 1 37224 528 37752 



Table 2 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2001 

In - Wedlock Live Births  

Birth  Related Statistics 6 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
 Res 
Total Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
               

15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
16 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
17 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 
18 54 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 0 71 
19 101 38 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 4 147 

15-19 174 55 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 4 240 
               

20 196 74 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 4 282 
21 281 170 35 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492 7 499 
22 362 266 71 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708 14 722 
23 514 312 109 26 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 966 10 976 
24 599 483 170 41 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1301 13 1314 

20-24 1952 1305 392 83 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 3745 48 3793 
               

25 644 518 176 47 13 7 0 0 0 1 0 1406 18 1424 
26 789 638 249 64 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1760 20 1780 
27 866 686 277 80 24 7 0 0 0 0 0 1940 26 1966 
28 905 725 281 93 24 11 1 1 1 0 0 2042 24 2066 
29 820 754 319 103 28 19 5 0 0 1 0 2049 13 2062 

25-29 4024 3321 1302 387 108 45 6 1 1 2 0 9197 101 9298 
               

30 840 847 297 117 36 21 2 2 1 0 0 2163 25 2188 
31 704 833 373 126 41 24 10 2 0 0 0 2113 24 2137 
32 564 778 346 130 50 21 6 7 1 1 0 1904 16 1920 
33 432 670 297 117 30 15 8 5 2 1 0 1577 14 1591 
34 409 594 305 84 34 27 6 7 1 2 0 1469 14 1483 

30-34 2949 3722 1618 574 191 108 32 23 5 4 0 9226 93 9319 
               

35 320 475 237 86 33 15 11 3 0 3 0 1183 11 1194 
36 234 405 211 68 28 18 9 5 2 2 0 982 18 1000 
37 180 349 158 71 28 18 9 9 2 4 0 828 7 835 
38 152 243 114 55 14 13 6 9 3 2 0 611 6 617 
39 101 160 87 36 10 4 3 2 2 5 0 410 5 415 

35-39 987 1632 807 316 113 68 38 28 9 16 0 4014 47 4061 
               

40 59 99 69 27 13 9 7 3 3 3 0 292 3 295 
41 35 55 29 21 8 3 4 5 1 4 0 165 0 165 
42 18 28 19 17 8 1 1 2 1 3 0 98 1 99 
43 13 15 10 5 3 1 3 0 1 2 0 53 2 55 
44 4 9 12 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 32 1 33 

40-44 129 206 139 72 33 16 16 10 7 12 0 640 7 647 
               

45+ 8 3 4 3 6 1 0 1 1 2 0 29 0 29 
               

NS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 10224 10244 4269 1435 461 240 93 63 23 36 0 27088 300 27388 



Table 3 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2001 

Out - of - Wedlock Live Births  

Birth  Related Statistics 7 

Age of  
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
 Res 
Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
14 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19 

10-14 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 22 
               

15 67 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 5 75 
16 191 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 6 209 
17 356 31 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 16 406 
18 468 84 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 561 9 570 
19 649 156 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 833 15 848 

15-19 1731 285 37 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2057 51 2108 
               

20 576 217 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 831 18 849 
21 495 255 72 18 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 845 25 870 
22 413 233 93 32 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 780 18 798 
23 337 214 88 32 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 680 13 693 
24 277 226 81 38 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 644 13 657 

20-24 2098 1145 367 124 33 12 0 0 0 1 0 3780 87 3867 
               

25 231 196 80 44 17 6 1 0 0 0 0 575 14 589 
26 214 141 76 36 12 6 3 2 0 0 0 490 11 501 
27 175 134 79 39 14 11 0 1 1 0 0 454 9 463 
28 134 116 67 29 19 5 2 1 1 0 0 374 7 381 
29 125 122 72 32 12 9 5 1 0 1 0 379 5 384 

25-29 879 709 374 180 74 37 11 5 2 1 0 2272 46 2318 
               

30 124 89 57 21 14 15 3 5 3 0 0 331 10 341 
31 98 93 46 35 18 6 9 2 0 0 0 307 2 309 
32 82 69 37 29 19 7 7 4 1 0 0 255 1 256 
33 42 62 37 22 12 5 3 0 2 0 0 185 4 189 
34 51 57 31 16 16 6 4 2 2 1 0 186 3 189 

30-34 397 370 208 123 79 39 26 13 8 1 0 1264 20 1284 
               

35 51 53 26 17 6 2 1 1 0 2 0 159 8 167 
36 42 36 20 15 8 6 0 3 0 0 0 130 3 133 
37 46 41 18 11 7 2 0 2 1 1 0 129 5 134 
38 40 33 19 11 6 2 2 3 0 0 0 116 3 119 
39 22 13 16 11 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 69 0 69 

35-39 201 176 99 65 30 13 3 10 3 3 0 603 19 622 
               

40 16 16 11 4 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 54 1 55 
41 14 12 8 2 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 44 1 45 
42 6 7 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 21 2 23 
43 3 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 
44 6 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 

40-44 45 37 24 10 5 6 4 3 1 3 0 138 4 142 
               

45+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 
               

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 5371 2723 1109 505 221 107 44 31 14 10 1 10136 228 10364 



Table 4 

By Age of Mother, 2001 

Multiple Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 8 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
14 18 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 1 19 

10-14 21 0 0 0 0 21 1 0 0 0 0 1 22 
              

15 71 0 0 0 0 71 5 0 0 0 0 5 76 
16 207 0 0 0 0 207 6 0 0 0 0 6 213 
17 405 2 0 0 0 407 14 2 0 0 0 16 423 
18 616 16 0 0 0 632 7 2 0 0 0 9 641 
19 956 20 0 0 0 976 19 0 0 0 0 19 995 

15-19 2255 38 0 0 0 2293 51 4 0 0 0 55 2348 
              

20 1093 16 0 0 0 1109 22 0 0 0 0 22 1131 
21 1308 30 0 0 0 1338 32 0 0 0 0 32 1367 
22 1447 40 0 0 0 1487 24 8 0 0 0 32 1519 
23 1605 41 0 0 0 1646 21 2 0 0 0 23 1669 
24 1897 48 0 0 0 1945 24 2 0 0 0 26 1971 

20-24 7350 175 0 0 0 7525 123 12 0 0 0 135 7660 
              

25 1939 42 0 0 0 1981 32 0 0 0 0 32 2013 
26 2195 52 3 0 0 2250 26 2 3 0 0 31 2281 
27 2330 58 6 0 0 2394 34 1 0 0 0 35 2429 
28 2356 59 0 1 0 2416 28 3 0 0 0 31 2447 
29 2357 69 2 0 0 2428 18 0 0 0 0 18 2446 

25-29 11177 280 11 1 0 11469 138 6 3 0 0 147 11616 
              

30 2439 55 0 0 0 2494 32 3 0 0 0 35 2529 
31 2324 93 3 0 0 2420 24 2 0 0 0 26 2446 
32 2081 69 9 0 0 2159 15 2 0 0 0 17 2176 
33 1688 67 3 4 0 1762 18 0 0 0 0 18 1780 
34 1580 72 3 0 0 1655 15 2 0 0 0 17 1672 

30-34 10112 356 18 4 0 10490 104 9 0 0 0 113 10603 
              

35 1282 60 0 0 0 1342 19 0 0 0 0 19 1361 
36 1065 47 0 0 0 1112 17 4 0 0 0 21 1133 
37 904 50 3 0 0 957 12 0 0 0 0 12 969 
38 697 30 0 0 0 727 7 2 0 0 0 9 736 
39 451 23 5 0 0 479 5 0 0 0 0 5 484 

35-39 4399 210 8 0 0 4617 60 6 0 0 0 66 4683 
              

40 325 15 6 0 0 346 4 0 0 0 0 4 350 
41 203 6 0 0 0 209 1 0 0 0 0 1 210 
42 117 2 0 0 0 119 3 0 0 0 0 3 122 
43 54 8 0 0 0 62 2 0 0 0 0 2 64 
44 40 2 0 0 0 42 1 0 0 0 0 1 43 

40-44 739 33 6 0 0 778 11 0 0 0 0 11 789 
              

45+ 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 
              

NS 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Total 36084 1092 43 5 0 37224 488 37 3 0 0 528 37752 

Residents Non Residents   



Table 5 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2001 

Male Live Births  

Birth  Related Statistics 9 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10  11  12  13  14  10-14  15  16  17  18  19  15-19  20  21  22  23  24  20-24  25  26  27  28  29  25-29  

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 0 2 9 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 2 1 5 0 9 

750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 7 1 2 2 1 1 7 
1,000-1,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 4 1 11  1 2 3 4 2 12  
1,250-1,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 2 2 4 1 4 13  2 2 5 4 4 17  

                         
1,500-1,749  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 3 2 6 0 4 15  4 4 4 4 4 20  
1,750-1,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 3 14  8 6 2 2 6 24  7 4 7 7 6 31  
2,000-2,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 9 18  12  5 9 7 12  45  8 12  16  8 14  58  
2,250- 2,499  0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 6 9 11  28  14  14  23  19  19  89  18  20  31  18  29  116 

2,500-2,749  0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 7 20  25  55  24  34  37  33  32  160 47  55  50  38  59  249 

                         
2,750-2,999  0 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 17  25  43  98  57  51  71  70  108 357 67  84  88  99  85  423 

3,000-3,249  0 0 0 0 1 1 5 20  36  37  89  187 85  113 98  107 132 535 126 174 201 172 141 814 
3,250-3,499  0 0 0 1 1 2 3 23  39  52  93  210 103 126 166 145 201 741 185 201 220 236 242 1084 
3,500-3,749  0 0 0 0 1 1 5 23  39  62  95  224 102 129 164 160 192 747 189 229 253 256 246 1173 
3,750-3,999  0 0 0 0 2 2 4 20  26  57  67  174 82  111 101 127 146 567 158 156 149 175 180 818 

                         
4,000-4,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 24  32  36  106 46  62  62  71  87  328 85  103 96  108 98  490 
4,250-4,499  0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 6 13  19  45  19  24  27  37  40  147 50  59  51  58  49  267 
4,500-4,749  0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 8 4 17  9 12  10  22  17  70  12  21  24  17  32  106 

4,750-4,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 2 3 6 2 1 14  11  10  7 14  6 48  
5,000-5,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 3 7 1 2 3 4 1 11  

                         
5,250-5,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 5 
5,500-5,749  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 
6,000-6,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6,250-6,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 2 9 11  40  112 213 333 505 1203 573 700 795 810 1008 3886 978 1144 1215 1228 1203 5768 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 5 

Birth  Related Statistics 10 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30  31  32  33  34  30-34  35  36  37  38  39  35-39  40  41  2 43  44  40-44  45+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
Res 
Total 

Grand 
Total 

<500 1 1 4 0 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 23  4 27  
500-749 2 2 5 5 2 16  2 1 2 1 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 40  2 42  

750-999 3 4 2 2 0 11  1 0 3 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 36  0 36  
1,000-1,249  2 3 3 0 4 12  6 2 2 3 0 13  1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 51  3 54  
1,250-1,499  2 3 4 2 1 12  9 0 3 1 0 13  3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 64  2 66  

                        
1,500-1,749  7 4 7 5 4 27  1 4 4 2 2 13  2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 81  5 86  
1,750-1,999  7 4 9 6 14  40  1 6 4 4 5 20  2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 133 3 136 
2,000-2,249  14  13  20  12  12  71  11  5 7 6 5 34  5 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 233 10  243 
2,250- 2,499  16  28  26  22  12  104 21  13  14  13  9 70  4 2 2 4 0 12  0 0 420 14  434 

2,500-2,749  57  66  41  47  32  243 37  22  27  14  8 108 8 7 1 2 0 18  3 0 837 18  855 

                        
2,750-2,999  99  98  74  71  69  411 45  43  42  33  29  192 17  13  9 1 2 42  3 0 1527 27  1554 

3,000-3,249  165 187 156 122 97  727 86  75  60  54  34  309 30  12  12  5 5 64  1 0 2638 29  2667 
3,250-3,499  251 228 231 174 162 1046 130 111 89  70  38  438 32  18  17  10  1 78  1 0 3600 51  3651 
3,500-3,749  249 231 200 175 195 1050 121 120 96  69  46  452 24  18  6 1 6 55  4 0 3706 45  3751 
3,750-3,999  201 183 157 130 145 816 94  81  64  52  33  324 24  18  2 3 2 49  1 0 2751 28  2779 

                        
4,000-4,249  109 103 120 78  69  479 62  41  44  23  15  185 9 9 1 2 0 21  1 0 1610 22  1632 
4,250-4,499  71  51  43  27  36  228 36  25  27  23  10  121 5 3 3 0 0 11  1 0 821 12  833 
4,500-4,749  23  24  28  24  15  114 9 12  8 5 4 38  2 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 351 4 355 

4,750-4,999  10  8 12  10  4 44  5 2 1 4 2 14  2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 128 1 129 
5,000-5,249  4 2 1 2 3 12  2 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 38  1 39  

                        
5,250-5,499  0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 12  1 13  
5,500-5,749  0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
5,750-5,999  0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
6,000-6,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6,250-6,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                        
6500+ 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 1293 1244 1146 916 877 5476 681 565 498 378 240 2362 172 106 59  29  18  384 17  0 19107 282 19389 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 6 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2001 

Female Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 11 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10  11  12  13  14  10-14  15  16  17  18  19  15-19  20  21  22  23  24  20-24  25  26  27  28  29  25-29  

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 4 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 3 1 0 4 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 3 2 5 1 13  1 3 1 1 1 7 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 1 2 1 1 0 5 1 3 2 1 2 9 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 1 1 7 4 15  2 3 0 3 3 11  

                         
1,500-1,749  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 4 5 7 8 0 24  3 1 5 11  8 28  
1,750-1,999  0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 6 4 2 6 8 4 24  10  9 11  7 12  49  
2,000-2,249  0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 6 8 20  5 9 10  11  15  50  23  12  16  18  16  85  
2,250- 2,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 8 13  30  20  24  23  14  27  108 29  24  28  20  28  129 
2,500-2,749  0 0 0 1 1 2 3 4 13  22  21  63  30  40  59  45  46  220 62  57  54  61  73  307 

                         
2,750-2,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10  22  32  56  123 59  76  86  118 106 445 95  115 142 127 139 618 
3,000-3,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 5 13  37  69  93  217 110 116 128 138 194 686 192 193 202 222 205 1014 
3,250-3,499  0 0 0 0 2 2 8 20  38  59  89  214 107 115 140 164 190 716 197 246 223 238 238 1142 
3,500-3,749  0 0 0 0 3 3 3 18  28  54  82  185 85  124 96  144 167 616 190 199 233 196 200 1018 
3,750-3,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11  19  20  46  98  59  61  63  83  99  365 111 137 143 141 175 707 

                         
4,000-4,249  0 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 14  17  30  71  23  34  46  53  54  210 50  63  73  83  66  335 
4,250-4,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 9 14  35  14  13  15  21  20  83  24  25  28  34  38  149 
4,500-4,749  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 7 6 5 3 9 6 29  10  11  12  16  14  63  
4,750-4,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 11  2 3 3 5 3 16  
5,000-5,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 6 1 1 0 2 0 4 

                         
5,250-5,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 
5,500-5,749  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 1 9 10  31  95  194 299 471 1090 536 638 692 836 937 3639 1003 1106 1179 1188 1225 5701 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 6 

Birth  Related Statistics 12 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30  31  32  33  34  30-34  35  36  37  38  39  35-39  40  41  42  43  44  40-44  45+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 
Total 

<500 1 0 3 1 1 6 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 20  0 20  
500-749 4 2 6 1 0 13  0 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 30  1 31  
750-999 2 4 4 2 2 14  2 1 1 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 45  7 52  

1000-1249 2 2 3 2 3 12  1 2 2 2 2 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 41  3 44  
1250-1499 5 6 3 2 1 17  4 2 1 2 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 60  1 61  

                        
1,500-1,749  5 5 4 2 2 18  4 5 2 6 1 18  2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 96  2 98  
1,750-1,999  11  3 9 3 9 35  4 5 4 5 5 23  1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 141 3 144 
2,000-2,249  12  13  16  7 18  66  17  8 12  7 5 49  3 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 279 4 283 
2,250- 2,499  26  23  22  14  17  102 22  18  16  17  14  87  6 2 1 4 2 15  0 1 472 18  490 
2,500-2,749  58  60  57  49  39  263 38  30  24  21  15  128 11  8 2 2 3 26  0 0 1010 10  1020 

                        
2,750-2,999  112 131 92  93  97  525 85  56  49  44  22  256 22  12  8 6 2 50  1 0 2018 26  2044 
3,000-3,249  200 218 173 166 128 885 120 76  84  54  43  377 35  21  14  5 5 80  1 0 3260 44  3304 
3,250-3,499  270 235 211 158 150 1024 119 123 81  74  53  450 33  20  8 4 4 69  3 0 3620 39  3659 
3,500-3,749  216 216 183 152 132 899 106 89  77  50  30  352 30  16  9 4 4 63  6 0 3142 43  3185 
3,750-3,999  143 137 113 103 105 601 68  59  53  37  30  247 15  9 6 4 1 35  0 0 2053 24  2077 

                        
4,000-4,249  88  77  63  54  40  322 39  42  29  16  11  137 8 6 8 2 1 25  0 0 1101 11  1112 
4,250-4,499  33  30  29  25  21  138 21  17  12  6 2 58  2 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 468 5 473 
4,500-4,749  9 7 17  7 10  50  7 8 5 3 3 26  0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 176 3 179 
4,750-4,999  3 6 5 2 1 17  2 3 3 1 1 10  2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 57  1 58  
5,000-5,249  1 1 0 2 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18  0 18  

                        
5,250-5,499  0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 
5,500-5,749  0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
5,750-5,999  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
6,000-6,249  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                        
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 1201 1176 1013 846 778 5014 661 547 459 349 239 2255 174 103 60  33  24  394 13  1 18118 246 18364 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 7 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2001 

Male Live Births  

Birth  Related Statistics 13 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 1 3 1 7 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 0 1 1 6 9 11 3 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 15 5 1 3 3 1 0 

1,000-1,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 13 9 8 5 4 1 
1,250-1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 14 8 10 8 

                 
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 19 9 
1750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 29 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 28 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

                 
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Resident 1 3 1 8 6 11 11 15 5 27 21 22 32 31 54 78 
Non Res. 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 

Total 1 4 1 10 6 12 11 15 7 27 21 25 32 32 56 80 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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Birth  Related Statistics 14 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 

1,000-1,249 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 51 
1,250-1,499 9 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 

                
1,500-1,749 10 6 12 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 
1750-1,999 23 27 22 9 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 
2,000-2,249 51 41 28 31 22 14 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 233 
2,250- 2,499 28 56 54 82 81 69 29 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 420 
2,500-2,749 6 56 75 153 152 186 116 69 22 0 0 0 0 0 837 

                
2,750-2,999 4 13 46 163 248 403 319 247 81 3 0 0 0 0 1527 
3,000-3,249 1 7 28 115 287 640 695 635 212 13 0 1 1 0 2638 
3,250-3,499 0 5 12 63 221 657 983 1127 497 32 3 0 0 0 3600 
3,500-3,749 0 4 7 37 130 488 957 1347 686 47 1 1 0 0 3706 
3,750-3,999 1 1 7 18 66 274 609 1100 620 53 1 0 0 0 2751 

                
4,000-4,249 0 0 1 6 25 123 312 668 430 44 1 0 0 0 1610 
4,250-4,499 0 0 2 4 6 51 163 310 252 33 0 0 0 0 821 
4,500-4,749 0 0 1 2 5 20 69 129 109 15 0 0 1 0 351 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 2 5 23 51 41 6 0 0 0 0 128 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 12 14 2 0 0 0 0 38 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 12 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                
6250+ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Resident 135 220 296 687 1252 2940 4294 5722 2975 249 6 2 2 1 19107 
Non Res. 5 13 17 7 14 31 58 77 42 4 0 0 0 0 282 

Total 140 233 313 694 1266 2971 4352 5799 3017 253 6 2 2 1 19389 

Gestation Period (weeks) 



Table 8 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2001 

Female Live Births 
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Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 1 1 0 4 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 5 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 14 11 5 2 3 1 1 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 9 8 7 0 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 14 7 10 

                 
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 15 28 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 11 21 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Resident  1 1 0 4 3 9 7 8 12 19 14 22 28 40 44 76 
Non Res 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 1 3 

Total 1 1 0 4 3 9 7 10 13 22 17 22 29 40 45 79 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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Birth  Related Statistics 16 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 
750-999 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 

1000-1249 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 
1250-1499 8 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 60 

                
1,500-1,749 19 6 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 96 
1,750-1,999 19 22 30 16 12 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 141 
2,000-2,249 32 47 44 50 46 28 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 
2,250- 2,499 16 47 65 94 79 90 49 26 4 0 0 0 0 1 472 
2,500-2,749 5 25 69 125 187 237 178 127 45 6 0 0 0 1 1009 

                
2,750-2,999 1 12 35 117 247 483 517 447 141 13 1 0 0 0 2018 
3,000-3,249 2 6 26 99 237 630 894 965 373 28 0 0 0 0 3260 
3,250-3,499 1 1 10 37 137 534 1013 1276 575 32 0 1 0 1 3620 
3,500-3,749 0 1 3 23 74 359 686 1277 667 50 1 0 0 0 3142 
3,750-3,999 0 2 3 11 27 172 424 852 526 35 1 0 0 0 2053 

                
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 1 16 73 191 471 321 27 0 1 0 0 1101 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 1 6 26 72 191 155 17 0 0 0 0 468 
4,500-4,749 0 0 2 1 1 6 26 83 55 2 0 0 0 0 176 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 1 5 12 15 22 2 0 0 0 0 57 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 18 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Resident  110 172 297 577 1073 2651 4080 5744 2902 213 3 2 0 5 18117 
Non Res 4 8 9 12 21 24 43 82 25 4 0 0 0 0 246 

Total 114 180 306 589 1094 2675 4123 5826 2927 217 3 2 0 5 18363 

Gestation Period (weeks) 



Table 9 

Alberta Births  - Ten Year Comparison 

Birth  Related Statistics 17 

Year  Total 
(1992) 42,123 
(1993) 40,366 
(1994) 39,941 
(1995) 38,973 
(1996) 37,920 
(1997) 37,037 
(1998) 38,117 
(1999) 38,815 
(2000) 37,155 
(2001) 37,752 

Total Births

30,000

40,000

50,000

(19
92

)

(19
93

)

(19
94

)

(19
95

)

(19
96

)

(19
97

)

(19
98

)

(19
99

)

(20
00

)

(20
01

)

Total Births



Table 10 

Average Gestation Age / Birth Weight  

Birth  Related Statistics 18 

Year 

Average  
Birth Weight 

(Grams)  

Average 
 Gestation Age 

(Weeks)  
 

Total 
(1992) 3,366 39.07 42,123 
(1993) 3,372 39.16 40,366 
(1994) 3,371 39.10 39,941 
(1995) 3,360 39.07 38,973 
(1996) 3,368 38.99 37,920 
(1997) 3,365 39.04 37,037 
(1998) 3,375 39.01 38,117 
(1999) 3,386 38.99 38,314 
(2000) 3,384 38.92 37,155 
(2001) 3,387 38.95 37,752 

Average Birth Weight
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